
 

 

DATE: 

 

December 6, 2016 

CATEGORY: 

 

Consent 

DEPT.: 

 

Public Works  

TITLE: Demolition of Various Buildings and 
Structures at Two Sites, Projects 15-50 
and 13-40—Accept Construction 

 
RECOMMENDATION 
 
Accept Demolition of Various Buildings and Structures at Two Sites, Projects 15-50 and 
13-40, and authorize the final contract payment. 
 
BACKGROUND 
 
On October 13, 2015, the City Council approved plans and specifications for Demolition 
of Various Buildings and Structures at Two Sites, Projects 15-50 and 13-40, and 
authorized award of the construction contract if the low bid was within the project 
budget.  The contract was awarded to CVE Demolition, Inc. (a.k.a. Pantano Excavating, 
Inc.), of San Francisco, California, at the low bid price of $147,084.  The project 
demolished and removed existing structures at 2254 Wyandotte Street and 771 North 
Rengstorff Avenue for the construction of two new City parks. 
 
ANALYSIS 
 
The final construction cost of $145,584 is within the construction contract of $147,084 
and included one change order resulting in a contract savings of $1,500.  All work has 
been completed in accordance with the plans and specifications. 
 



Demolition of Various Buildings and Structures at Two 
Sites, Projects 15-50 and 13-40—Accept Construction 

December 6, 2016 
Page 2 of 2 

 
 

FISCAL IMPACT 
 
The land acquisition and demolition of existing structures at the two sites, Projects 15-50 
and 13-40, are funded with: 
 

Project 13-40—771 North Rengstorff Avenue Demolition 
Strategic Land Acquisition Fund 

$3,400,000 

Project 15-50—2254 Wyandotte Street Demolition 
Park Land Dedication Fund 

2,760,000 

Total $6,160,000 
 
The total project expenditure is estimated to be approximately $6,154,000.  Any funds 
remaining will be returned to the original funding sources once the projects are closed. 
 
ALTERNATIVES 
 
Determine that the improvements have not been completed in conformance with City 
standards and decline to accept the improvements until they are completed to the 
satisfaction of the Council. 
 
PUBLIC NOTICING—Agenda posting. 
 
 
Prepared by: 
 
Glenn Wong 
Assistant Engineer 
 
Rodrigo Macaraeg 

Principal Civil Engineer 

 Approved by: 
 
Michael A. Fuller 
Public Works Director 
 
Audrey Seymour Ramberg 
Assistant City Manager 

 
 
GW-RZM/TS/7/CAM 
919-12-06-16CR-E 
 
cc: APWD—Solomon, PCE—Macaraeg, PCE—Au, PCE-Arango, SPM—Fallah, SPWI, 

PWI—Brown, SC/T, AAII—Goedicke, cmvgis@mountainview.gov, F/c 

mailto:cmvgis@mountainview.gov

